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Member CRSC-A03-10 - Conduct Review Decision

admitted to professional misconduct and conduct unbecoming a member of the College. In November 2008, while 
employed as a teacher, the Member was charged with six offences under the Criminal Code of Canada. In May 2009, 
the Member plead guilty to the charge that she committed the offence of touching any part of the body of a young 
person for a sexual purpose, contrary to section 153(1)(a). A stay of proceedings was entered on all remaining charges. 
In August 2009, the Member was sentenced to imprisonment for six months by the BC Provincial Court, followed by a 
two-year probationary period. Further, the Court directed that the Member provide a DNA sample for forensic analysis 
and imposed a $100.00 victim fine surcharge. In addition, the Court imposed a publication ban that prohibits any 
information that could identify the complainant or witnesses. On March 30, 2010, the Conduct Review Sub-Committee 
approved the Statement of Agreed Facts and Disposition and agreed that the Member not be issued a Certificate of 
Qualification for an indeterminate period. The Member’s Certificate of Qualification was cancelled in 2009 for non-
payment of fees. 
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